Weight 220 g
C.B. W/EQ.GFP
E483494
The GFL Series range is a combined Branch Circuit Breaker and
Equipment Ground Fault Protector, featuring dual pole switching (live
and neutral disconnect) and designed to provide protection against
short circuits, overloads, AC ground faults (residual current faults) as
well as pulsating DC ground faults.
GFL Series - 1 Pole+N, C Trip, 100 mA
10kA UL489 Listed Branch Circuit Breaker with
Equipment Ground Fault Protection (RCBO)
Ordering Information
105mm
45mm
17.5mm
35mm
44
m
m60
m
m71
m
m
GFL Series RCBO
Ground Fault Trip Curve
0.5
0.005
0.01
0.02
0.03
0.04
0.05
0.1
0.15
0.2
0.3
0.4
0.5
0.015
1
1.150.85
5
t(
s)
I∆
I∆n
U
L
48
9
B
ra
nc
h
C
ir
cu
it
 B
re
ak
er
w
it
h
G
ro
un
d
 F
au
lt
 R
el
ay
35 Royal Road • Flemington, NJ 08822-6000 • t 908-806-9400 • f 908-806-9490 • www.altechcorp.com
 Rated Type/ Rated
 Current Cat. No. Voltage
 5.0A GFL2C051002 240V AC
 6.0A GFL2C061002 240V AC
 8.0A GFL2C081002 240V AC
 10A GFL2C101002 240V AC
 12A GFL2C121002 240V AC
 13A GFL2C131002 240V AC
 15A GFL2C151002 240V AC
 16A GFL2C161002 240V AC
 20A GFL2C201002 240V AC
 25A GFL2C251002 240V AC
1
GFL Series RCBO
Overload Trip Curves
1 2 3 4 5
0.01
0.05
0.1
1
5
1200
2400
3600
7200
20
40
0.5
10
600
360
480
60
120
240
1.351.05
2018161412109876
B DC
Characteristics B, C, D
Sw
itc
h
 ti
m
e
 t(
s)
Rated current multiple              x I n
Number of Poles 1+N
Voltage Rating (maximum) 240V AC
Ground Fault Sensitivity Level 100 mA
Rated Short Circuit Interrupt Capacity 10 kA
Rated Frequency 50/60Hz
Trip Characteristic C
Cable Size & Tightening Torque Stranded Wire: 16 - 3 AWG (1.5 mm2 - 25 mm2) @ 17.5 lb-in (2.0 Nm)
 16 - 10 AWG (1.5 mm2 - 5.5 mm2) @ 17.5 lb-in (2.0 Nm)
 18 - 16 AWG (1 mm2 - 1.5 mm2) @ 25 lb-in (2.8 Nm)
Electrical Life 6000 Switching Operations
Mechanical Life 10000 Switching Operations
Dimensions
(to convert to inches multply by 0.03937)
Technical Specification
Solid Wire:
400Y/240V AC
208Y/120V AC
120/240V AC
NOTE:
Wiring a hot leg/phase to
N terminal is not permitted.
U
L 489
B
ranch C
ircuit B
reaker
w
ith G
ro
und
 Fault R
elay
35 Royal Road • Flemington, NJ 08822-6000 • t 908-806-9400 • f 908-806-9490 • www.altechcorp.com
GFL...2
GFL...2
120 V
120 V
240 V
LO
A
D
L2
N
L1
N
LI
N
E
N
1 2
LO
A
D
LO
A
D
120 V
120 V
240 V
LO
A
D
L2
N
L1
N
LI
N
E
N
1 2
400 V 400 V240 V
400 V240 V
240 V
GFL...2
GFL...2
L1
L2
N
L3
208 V 208 V120 V
208 V120 V
120 V
L1
L2
N
L3
Applicable voltage systems and wiring examples.
GFL Series - 1 Pole+N, C Trip, 100 mA
2
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Circuit Breakers category:
Click to view products by  Altech manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
LUGZX66-1-61-20.0-44  M39019/01-201S  M39019/01-221  M39019/01-323  M39019/01-333  M39019/01-336  M39019/02-248  M39019/02-
311  M39019/02-316  M39019/04-249S  M39019/05-246S  M39019/06-254S  M55629/1-016  M55629/1-018  M55629/1-021  M55629/1-033
M55629/1-036  M55629/1-046  M55629/1-048  M55629/1-058  M55629/1-067  M55629/1-070  M55629/1-079  M55629/1-084  M55629/1-085
M55629/1-101  M55629/1-109  M55629/11-102  M55629/1-120  M55629/12-045  M55629/12-046  M55629/1-330  M55629/1-366  M55629/1-
387  M55629/1-401  M55629/1-450  M55629/2-022  M55629/2-030  M55629/2-072  M55629/2-082  M55629/2-099  M55629/20-LL  M55629/2-
101  M55629/2-102  M55629/21-BM-BM  M55629/21-HM-HM  M55629/21-NS-NS  M55629/22-NR-NR-NR  M55629/22-RS-RS-RS
M55629/2-347